Huawei CloudEngine S5731-H & S5731-S
Switches Datasheet
Router-switch.com 1
CONTENT
Content ............................................................................................................................................................................ 1
Overview .......................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Appearance ...................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Key Features and Benefits ................................................................................................................................................ 3

LNP (similar to DTP)
VCMP (similar to VTP)
BASIC ORDERING INFORMATION
SKU Description
S5731-H24T4XC  Huawei S5731-H24T4XC (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 1*expansion
slot, without power module)
S5731-H48T4XC  Huawei S5731-H48T4XC (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 1*expansion
slot, without power module)
S5731-H24P4XC  Huawei S5731-H24P4XC (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 1*expansion
slot, PoE+, without power module)
S5731-H48P4XC  Huawei S5731-H48P4XC (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 1*expansion
slot, PoE+, without power module)
S5731S-H24T4XC-A  Huawei S5731S-H switch, 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+
S5731S-H48T4XC-A  Huawei S5731S-H switch, 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+
S5731-S24T4X  Huawei S5731-S24T4X(24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports,4*10GE SFP+ ports,without power
module)
Router-switch.com 7
S5731-S48T4X  Huawei S5731-S48T4X (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports,4*10GE SFP+ ports,without power
module)
S5731-S24P4X  Huawei S5731-S24P4X (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports,4*10GE SFP+ ports,PoE+, without
power module)
S5731-S48P4X  Huawei S5731-S48P4X (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports,4*10GE SFP+ ports,PoE+,without
power module)
S5731S-S24T4X-A  Huawei S5731 switch, 24 10/100/1000Base-T ports,4 10G SFP ports, 1 60W AC Power
Supply, Distribution model
S5731S-S24P4X-A  Huawei S5731S-S switch, 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+, PoE+
S5731S-S48T4X-A  Huawei S5731S-S switch, 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+
S5731S-S48P4X-A  Huawei S5731S-S switch, 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+, PoE+
S5731S-H24T4X-A  Huawei SS5731 switch, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 10G SFP+, 1 150W AC Power
Supply, Distribution model
S5731S-H24T4S-A  Huawei SS5731 switch, 24 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 GE SFP+, 1 150W AC Power
Supply, Distribution model
S5731S-H48T4X-A  Huawei SS5731 switch, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 10G SFP+, 1 150W AC Power
Supply, Distribution model
S5731S-H48T4S-A  Huawei SS5731 switch, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 GE SFP+, 1 150W AC Power
Supply, Distribution model
S5731-H24P4XC-K  Huawei S5731 switch, 24 10/100/1000Base-T ports (PoE+), 4 10G SFP+
S5731-H48P4XC-K  Huawei S5731 switch, 48 10/100/1000Base-T ports (PoE+), 4 10G SFP+